

**Children Development Co-Savings (Application of Employment Act Provisions)
(Amendment) Order 2008**

Table of Contents

Enacting Formula

1 Citation and commencement

2 Amendment of paragraph 3

3 Amendment of paragraph 4

4 Deletion of paragraphs 5 and 6

5 Amendment of paragraph 7

6 Amendment of paragraph 8

7 Deletion and substitution of paragraph 9

8 Amendment of paragraph 10

9 Amendment of paragraph 11

10 Amendment of paragraph 12

11 Deletion of paragraphs 13 and 15

12 Amendment of paragraph 16

13 Deletion and substitution of paragraph 17

No. S 551

CHILDREN DEVELOPMENT CO-SAVINGS ACT
(CHAPTER 38A)

CHILDREN DEVELOPMENT CO-SAVINGS (APPLICATION OF EMPLOYMENT
ACT PROVISIONS) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2008

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 12 of the Children Development Co-Savings Act, Mr Gan Kim Yong, Senior Minister of State, charged with the responsibility of the Minister for Manpower, hereby makes the following Order:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Children Development Co-Savings (Application of Employment Act Provisions) (Amendment) Order 2008 and shall come into operation on 31st October 2008.

Amendment of paragraph 3

2. Paragraph 3 of the Children Development Co-Savings (Application of Employment Act Provisions) Order (O 1) (referred to in this Order as the principal Order) is amended —

- (a) by deleting sub-paragraphs (a) and (b) of sub-paragraph (1) and substituting the following sub-paragraphs:
 - “(a) any employer or employee to whom section 9, 10A, 12B or 12D of the principal Act applies;
 - (b) any dispute under Part III of the principal Act, or under any regulations made under section 20 of the principal Act, between any such employer and any such employee; and”;
- (b) by deleting the words “section 17” in sub-paragraph (1)(c) and substituting the words “section 12B, 12D or 17”; and
- (c) by deleting the words “sections 116 and 121” in sub-paragraph (2)(a) and substituting the words “sections 116, 121 and 123”.

Amendment of paragraph 4

3. Paragraph 4 of the principal Order is amended —

- (a) by deleting the words “section 9(1)(a), (b) or (c)” in sub-paragraph (a)(i)(A) and (ii) and substituting in each case the words “section 9(1),